RESOLUTION 2023-14

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE VILLAGE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR
BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2022 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,
2023 FOR INCREASED COSTS FOR AN EMERGENCY PIPE

REPAIR

WHEREAS, on September 9, 2022 the Board of Supervisors adopted the Fiscal Year
2022-23 Budget which included $150,000 for pipe repairs; and,

WHEREAS, funds are needed for additional work to complete the Crowfield emergency

pipe repair project; and,

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Budget will need to be amended in the amount of
$379,464 to cover the project costs incurred throughout the fiscal year; and,

WHEREAS, the request to amend the Fiscal Year 2022-23 budget has been reviewed and

approved by the District Manager.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD

OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE VILLAGE COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT NO 4 THAT THE FISCAL
YEAR 2022-23 BUDGET BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

General Fund
Sources:
04.001-00.00.000-669.901

Disbursements:
04.001-50.00.000-539.462

Adopted this 11" day of August 2023.

Working Capital $
Building/Structure Maintenance $
VILLAGE COMMUNITY

D VELOPMENT DISTRICT NO 4

A ), (PO

Chiﬁl hair
enneth C. Blocker, Secretary

379,464

379,464



